## JUL 1 0 2024 NOTICE OF INTENT TO RESPOND TO PUBLIC SOLICITATION BY A PUBLIC SERVANT

V/CIPA Rublic servant includes all municipal employees, board members, and elected officials. AMC 1.15.030D.

Prior to application, bid, and response submittal, this form must be filed with the Municipal Clerk for electronic publication no less than seven days in advance of the deadline for submitting a response. AMC 1.15.100B.1.

1.	Name: Laur	en Lacour	Se Phone: (907)891-4863		
	Email: <u>LKLQ</u>	course@gn	rail, com		
2.	I hereby provide notice that I or a member of my immediate family or household intend to respond to the following public solicitation:				
	Solicitation No. 1/a Issued by: real estate Submission Deadline: 7/18/24 Project Description: tax forclosure auction Solicitation is to provide: Respondent proposes to: bid on a forclosed property				
3.	<u>I am a(n)</u>	<b>Employee</b>	Municipal Department:  MOA Corporate Authority:  ASD Department/School:  Chinook Elementary		
		Board Member	Board/Commission/Authority/LRSA:		
		Elected Official	Elected Office:		
4.	Please check on	e of the following:			
	Neither I, nor any member of my immediate family or household have any personal or financial interest in a Municipal contract or in an entity engaging in business with the Municipality that would directly effect the request for services, nor the award, execution, or administration of the solicitation.  I, or a member of my immediate family or household have a personal or financial interest in a Municipal contract or in an entity engaging in business with the Municipality. Please provide the information requested on the back of this form and a description of the economic interest. (Attach separate sheets as necessary.)				
5.	submit a copy to the Purchasing Department with my response to the solicitation. I affirm that the statements made by me on this form are true, correct, and complete to the best of my knowledge.				
1	Xaum X Signature	<u></u>	7/9/24 Date		
		FOR MU	UNICIPAL CLERK'S OFFICE USE ONLY		
Note: The Municipal Clerk's Office will publish this notice on the Municipality of Anchorage Website (www.muni.org).					
	ate Received: ee - \$15.00 Paid b	y: □ Cash □ Check _	Date Electronically Published: 7/10/29  Credit Card M Receipt No. 100393947		
0	THE PURCHASING	OFFICER:	100-000-111		
Return completed form to the Municipal Clerk's Office upon award of this public solicitation.					
The integrity of the public solicitation process is not adversely affected by this award.					
Purchasing Officer Date					

I am disclosing the following economic interest in a Municipal contract or in an entity engaging in business with the Municipality held by myself or a member of my immediate family or household:

<b>Identify the Municipal</b>	Contract: (Attach separate	sheets as necessary.)
Contract Name:		Date Acquired:
Name of the person wit	h the economic interes	E Carathan Paris Archana a r
Amount of interest held		self or family-household member
Could the performance	e of your official dutie	es in any way affect the contract? by the Board of Ethics. AMC 1.15.100B.2.)
If yes, describe the pote		st in Folkersta, dide tuligitalight  Salabeara va N/A
		Project Description - tox for Closure.
If yes, describe the prev		shall be taken to manage any potential for conflict:
to make the		SCHOOL ALVAN
nd/or		
Identify the Entity eng	aging in business wit	th the Municipality: (Attach separate sheets as necessary.)
Entity Name:		Date Acquired:
Entity Name:	h the economic interest	Application and control of the contr
Title of position held: Describe the responsibility	lities of the position he	self or family-household member
Could the performanc	e of your official dution	es in any way affect the entity's business with
the Municipality?		by the Board of Ethics. AMC 1.15.100B.2.)
If yes, describe the pote	ential for conflict:	
	\	1 min - 1 min - 1 min - 1 min
If yes, describe the prev	ventive measures that s	shall be taken to manage any potential for conflict:
	जिस्ता होते. स्थापना स्थापना	
Takilli I		
have reviewed this disclo	sure and either no pote	rvant's supervisor and an ethics officer before filing is completential for conflict exists or it has been managed by
king the preventive step	s described.	For Municipal Clerk's Office Use
pervisor's Signature	Date	Date Received:
		Date Reviewed by Board of Ethics:
hics Officer's Signature	Date	

## **Municipality of Anchorage**



## **CLERK'S OFFICE**

66404

C075

2085

1000383947

7/10/24

Merchant ID:431

MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE

\$15.00

**CLK-noticeofintent** 

Receipt Recipient: LaCourse

·C

Total Due:

\$15.00

Amount Tendered:

\$15.00

Change:

\$0.00

Payment Method:

Credit Card